Issued for coordination 2022-06-08
Issued for coordination 2022-03-04

|Issued for DHAP 2022-02-24
y WAY M A R K

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

PROJECT OWNER: Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

=

bkl \ __

| | A \ Tl
!’r{‘f{ | § 1. \\'I “-, n\' Tl

|
|
|

Vg

PROJECT ADDRESS:

CIVIC ADDRESS:
1021 CATHERINE STREET,
VICTORIA, BC

LEGAL ADDRESS DESCRIPTION:
LOT A, PID 002092697, PLAN VIP9474

tage House

S
Architect BUILDER STRUCTURAL ENERGY ADVISER e g
0, =
Waymark Architecture Frontera Homes Ltd. BUILDING ALTERNATIVES BERNHARDT CONTRACTING Q) §
1826 Government Street 1134 Empress Ave - %
Victoria. V8T 4Nb Victoria, BC V8T 1P4 ) c ¢ g
U ) =R z
Contact: Will King Contact:  Taylor McCarthy Contact: ANTONY SPICK Contact: MARK BERNHARDT -g _g N
, Phone:  (514) 746-3392 Phone:  778-679-4466 Phone:  250-857-2432 Vs v %
Cell: /778-977-0660 " | ; h " h N K " ‘ " _ : 5 o T
Email: will@waymarkarchitecture.com Email: taylor@fronterahomes.ca Email: anthony@anthonyspick.com Email: Mark@bernhardtcontracting.com e S 9 A
S S 8
q) T T O
Q ) Q
> > > ©
9} 9] 9} o
L B ) <
B

%WAYMARK

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Archtiect.



|
I
|
L - S —— Project Information
I

______ N S Civic address: Setbacks Minimum: Floor space ratio (maximum) :
_II 1021 Catherine Street, Front yard ] Required: 0.5 to 1
| it Required: 7.5 m Existing: 0.28 to 1 unchanged
____________________ Victoria, bc AT
| I Legal address description: Existing: 4.5 m / unchanged
| NEW CONNECTION TO > / ) 900 + 780 = 1680 sq.ft.
SANITARY LINE lot A, PID 002092697, Plan VIP9474 Rear yard 1680 /5823 = 0.28
| R / Gutter Line | Required: 10.5m |
| ('O'V Qr >, / o Zoning: Existing: 10.2 m / unchanged Main floor area
| 94 (f/’.) (sl/b&‘ I / ‘],b“ R-2 zone, two family dwelling district North side vard corner lot existing: 900 ft2 / unchanged
\ ide y :
| EXISTING DRIVE TO REMAIN L I/ Sidewalk Site Area: 541 m2 (5,823 sq.ft.) Required: 3.5 m Upper floor area
| o AS-IS i : ’ a1 Existing: 5.8 m/unchanged existing: 780 ft2 / unchanged
.J \Q\“ | . .
| "f,b B2 7| b‘{a\ Site coverage: South side yard unchanged
| % Q,/ I YV Required 40% Required: 1.5 m )
| \ / | Existing 25% / unchanged Existing: 4.4 m / unchanged www.waymarkarchitecture.com
| %C,?) | QS . 1826 Government Street
| ™ Height Combined side yard setbacks - .
I I : ‘ )// ‘I Vv - Required:7.6m in height and 1% storeys Requi¥ed: 45m Victoria, BC V8T 4Nb5
EXISTING TREES AND FENCING TO 0.4 Decid. Utility Pole if the_bUIIdlng has a basement Existing: 10.2 m / unchanged
| | REMAIN (TYPICAL Existing: 7.48 m / unchanged —
| | > o ( ) No. Date Appr |Revision Notes
I I Vo v 86'5.19" K LEGEND:
O 1D oA Ran WX
| v q?’\ 26.9 57)70 4}'38 > ——
: A ——— |
I I Cateh EXISTING STONE RETAINING - FaNZ I | STORM DRAIN SYSTEM
Basin WALL, UNCHANGED
| GATE
™
| I (.E\ . N EXISTING WATER UTILITY SYSTEM 150 WDI
| N PATHWAY TO BE
I I Q_é*qg) 00 REPLACEDWITH | PRy b e SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
[N
— 19 LYERMEABLE HARD
| S Area=541 m (R SURFACE PAVING
| | (1//\ : EXISTING STAIRS TO BE REPLACED WITH Q /’
| | O NEW LANDSCAPE STAIR ok . //
0.4Deci 2 =
I I Pecid Ao U LOH O = /\DQ ‘ Nl (A A ( ‘\f 6 - (O(b §
\ A B \- A { A B \- Y * A ,‘ — \, p A ,‘ — N @
I I [ T P I =gy B4 o Ly O Iﬁ‘bu v B
N (/ - 7\ () - EXISTIN °©
> [0]
| | /\/\ = eS| NEW HOSE BIB TO BE "1/,\ FENCE I& \ @ : ;
I I v g O ADDED GATE @
o° v |
| | ’\(?')/,\ 2 ) A | / ' b
| VO v 4
_ Y
I I Utility / —5.4 ]
]
I I Pole /\Q)
9
MODIFYING EXISTING WALKWAY 4——f————— & d
| i s
| | % 10 2 i@
- | ' T8
B
EXISTING FENCE & GATE TO REMAIN J|—=7 A
o ) ; Finish Grade.
| | 2 @cb 25.9 (o‘b
EXISTING GAS METER TO BE REMAIN 1—'%7 Vv v
| | E EXISTING SLOPING SIDEWALK
] REPLACED WITH STAIRS TO NEW PATIO
NEW WATER METER ADDED NEXT TO 1|—=77 Y N ‘\!
EXISTING = N
EXISTING SANITARY CONNECTION TO . b EXISTING PATIO TO BE RAISED
BE ABANDONED | | -
- Finish Grade . .
Y NS A — VANl N !%26'0*2'*'* 3 |2022-06-08| Issued for coordination
. I \ N .
I I P I 7. ‘ q§’>uf' qg;b 2 |2022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
V4 7 7. A EXISTING STAIRS TO BE MODIFIED TO 0o.
| | s ‘ 9 SUIT NEW PATIO GRADES . \ 1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP
; - ) N h URA -
I I ‘]ib O Mite’ Y —q_% I ‘ EXISTING HOSE BIB TO BE ADDED ff,b rﬁfo E)éﬁ;llr:le FENCE TO No. Date Issue Notes
< - 1Y
J— _ g N A L] |, ]
{— T 0.25 Decid. / Q'// /// /// Finish Grade DN q(,b Finish Grade Finish Grade IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
| | /// )J ‘ / Q?G@ T %65 R C;?Ga R until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
| | Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
SOFT LANDSCAPE PATH & STAIRS | | /\Q ) and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
y Q : descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
| | L_%i - q’fﬁ'\ q/\ : ~ A 26 . 96 Y v I J actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
| | N q . /\ Y N (I/W 88'5.00" n_} o= —— A‘ Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
| | 9 > [ v 0.65 Maple ) g/ : rl/ij attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
& ) NEW PATIO WITH PERMEABL the Work.
)
| | PAVERS
| | NEW FENCE AND GATE TO REPLACE Seal
EXISTING IN SAME LOCATION
" Photo Context
i EXISTING TREES AND FENCING TO 2 X
REMAIN (TYPICAL) Scale: N/A

Site Plan With Survey Information
Scale: 1:100

Owner:

Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

Project Title:

Catherine Street Heritage House

Sheet Title:

- Site Plan
Il my |
!l
\\ _
: \ \ ‘ ! i 3 = Scale: Sheet Number:
/ n/a
EXISTING
GRADES TO BE Architect of Record:
EAE'I\% PLANTERS ALONG STAIRS & EXISTING PATIO TO BE NEW STAIRS TO PATIO EXISTING PATHWAY TO BE EXISTING PATHWAY TO EXISTING CONCRETE MODIFIED Will King
RAISED REPLACED WITH BE REPLACED WITH STAIRS & LANDING TO
PERMEABLE HARD PERMEABLE HARD BE REPLACED EXISTING PATIO Drawn by: AOO 1
NEW FENCE AND GATE TO REPLACE SURFACE PAVING SURFACE PAVING TO BE RAISED SK
EXISTING IN SAME LOCATION
Reviewed by
EXISTING INFILL WALLS FOR EXISTING CONCRETE EXISTING STONE RETAINING EXISTING PATHWAY TO
NEW LANDSCAPE STAIRS STORAGE TO BE REMOVED BLOCK WALKWAY WALL, UNCHANGED BE REPLACED WITH WK
PERMEABLE HARD ———
ject ID:
SURFACE PAVING
WAY MARK 2021-008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



EXCAVATE AROUND

7/ FOUNDATIONS TO REVEAL
FOUNDATIONS BELOW GRADE,
AND PERIMETER DRAINS

W@%@j ) (TYPICAL)

7 Ve

N 3 — )= g PROVIDE BLOCKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT AS LEGEND
&D () & REQUIRED, CUT FLOOR ABOVE TO SUIT MAX WIDTH
= S ( = - STAIR WELL
i CRAWL SPACE UNCHANGED : EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED \/\/ A Y I\/l A I:Q l’<

—— REMOVE EXISTING COLUMNS

AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SUPPORT PROVID NEW OPENING IN THE EXISTING WALL

pa

REMOVE EXISTING BEAM AND MODIFY ROUGH OPENING AND REPLACE WITH NEW DOOR WWW.Woymorkorchitecture.com
REPLACE AS PER STRUCTURE 1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4Nb

0 ‘ EXISTING COLUMN TO BE REPLACED ON NEW SLAB

TR

No. Date Appr |Revision Notes
REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND
FRAME I EXISTING COLUMN TO BE REMOVED & RELOCATED
CRAWLSPACEWALLTO /27 NN S TR i
é REMAIN (TYP)
C EXISTING DOOR TO BE RELOCATED

3@ REMOVE COLUMNS & FOOTING . :
PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT

é@ [— EXISTING MILLWORK TO BE REMOVED

SCO%E s 7 I | 7=

| | EXISTING CEILING TO BE REMOVED
— L~ _ 4

10

g

EXISTING FLOOR TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING ACCESS TO
CRAWL SPACE TO REMAIN ——

0

)

REMOVE EXISTING SHEATHING AND
EXPOSE FOOTINGS UNDER WALL

o

5

Sy

Saceaisenssma el Ve

Demolition basement floor plan
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

S

Z

(@)

EXISTING SEPTIC PUMP AND
SYSTEMS TO BE REMOVED

3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination
2 12022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP

No. Date [ssue Notes

IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
ﬁ% #mﬂ Em% #F PRESERVE EXISTING TRIM AND ﬁj :@: ES until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
FINISHES AT WALL BASE (TYPICAL) ) )
5 Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
_________________ ——— COORDINATE NEW OPENING IN descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
| FLOOR WITH LOCATION OF NEW actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
| WALLS BELOW DocumentsA The Controctor shqll bring these Items_ to the
// attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
| | the Work.
Ve
L8
{ | | \\ N Seal

E

< REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK AND ]

INTERIOR WALL FINISH

REMOVE EXISTING GAS INSERT
FIRE PLACE, TILES, MANTLE i

AND FLOORING Jj E@]

l
[

@ Owner:

T y )
|
| — O G S G - e
S—— R = S e o Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
i \ = EXPOSE STRUCTURE
O A\ EXISTING CEILING TO BE i B
ﬂ] \\\ REMOVED — Project Title:
T
i T e \ Catherine Street Heritage House
| F— i
[n L— i e
% o | ﬂ‘ ] Sheet Title:
1 N
gy Demolition Plan
T i
/\ \ i ]
| 1
//( ‘ ‘ ‘ Scale: Sheet Number:
— A | 1 — 1 | I W A ul —
O C ‘ #DF #E ‘z @J E‘ j E Architect of Record:
Will Ki
Demolition main floor plan MILLWORK AND ASSOCIATED = REVIOVE STAIRS D liti fl | ° bl :
rawn by:
2 S /A" = 10" PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL 3 emolition upper tioor plan « Al101
cale: 1/4" =1'-0 CONNECTIONS TO BE REMOVED Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRIC HEATER reviewea by
WK
REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD ABOVE Project ID:
ﬁ WAY M A R K THE FRIDGE & EXPOSE STAIR FRAMING 021008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



EXISTING FENCE

REPLACE EXISTING STAIRS WITH
NEW

N\

¢

o5
-

JSTSuSIeasaTa

N\

N
-

—_—_———— — —

T T T TT T T TN

Ve DRIVEWAY

4 CONNECT TO CITY SERVICES
IN RAYNOR AVENUE

STON

[N

AN

AN

A_L___________ —

/

520 eincinzas,

7
z

EXISTING CONNECT SKIM COAT 4L
AND FOUNDATION IN
CRAWLSPACE TO REMAIN
(TYPICAL)

10

()

1

@

CHIMNEY FOUNDATIO

— REINFORCE END OF

F FOUNDATION

WALL AS REQUIRED

LOWER STONE FOUNDATION

— STUB-OUT FOR FUTURE
CONSTRUCTION

CONCRETE LANDING FOR NEW
DOOR

NEW AREA DRAIN
CONNECTED TO STORM

10

S

0

5

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR
POSTS

/ REPOINT INTERIOR OF STONE

AN

FOUNDATION WALL AS
REQUIRED (TYPICAL)

|
S

DIFFE

SITE

| S e g e we e s TS

REVIEW AND REPAIR EXISTING
CONCRETE FOUNDATION, UNDER
WOOD FRAME WALL, AS REQUIRED

LINE OF SUB SLAB DRANAGE

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION, ACT
AS RETAINING WALL FOR GRADE

RENCES

+/- 3' HGT. TO BE CONFIRMED ON

~€—— NEW CONCRETE STAIRS

REPOINT EXISTING STONE
FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED
(TYPICAL)

Foundation plan

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FOUN

REINFORCE END OF STONE

DATION WALL AS REQUIRED

LEGEND:

COLUMN FOOTING
FOR NEW COLUMN AT THE PREVIOUS LOCATION

EXISTING RWL FROM ROOF
MAINTAIN CONNECTION TO STORM

EXISTING ROOF DRAIN
CONNECT TO STORM

NEW AREA DRAIN
CONNECT TO STORM

NEW EXTERIOR PERIMETER DRAINS
TIE INTO STORM

SUB SLAB DRANAGE
TIE INTO STORM

NEW SANITARY TO SEPTIC

WAY M ARK

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4Nb

No. Date Appr |Revision Notes

3 |2022-06-08| Issued for coordination
2 |2022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP

No. Date Issue Notes

IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
the Work.

Seal

Owner:

Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

Project Title:

Catherine Street Heritage House

Sheet Title:

Foundation Plan

Scale: Sheet Number:

n/a

Architect of Record:

Will King

e A102

SK

Reviewed by
WK

Project ID:

2021-008

ﬁWAVMARK

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.




DBG South Length

15.39 ft

O

14'-5 3/4"

North
14'-6 3/4"

5'-51/4"

n A 14'-5 3/4" 14-634" /", 55 1/4"
@3 W |l
! l 1 £
I = Y
LINE OF OPENING ABOVE ——————— w
Below Grade West |[ L g
WA =227.97sf 14 b =
= : .c
§ e L@@ﬁj@@ﬁ o * ’ :
&ﬁ;‘@%)ﬂg\m WKQFT El2 F ATTIC 2
| L =69.18 ft o5
u Basement Total 1 rov A = 219.93 sf "
L =105.50 ft 4 | V =1,869.43 cu ft
i ( A =549.31sf \A301/1] o ] Closet i Bed (;I-*‘“t
_ , 2N ose edroom ose
. V=3,845.14 cu ft = LINE OF NEW BEAM f 7'0"x4'6" 13'4'x13'6"
@ D=7ft 11 U OVER
. ic WA = 738.48 sf |# . < . 33.40 ft
= N tility room| Media room 0 e =
& %%( , 48"x 78" 13'6"x 12' 0" / pe I o ToS 1t
| % 1] T
¥ R
@ . S N East [l Bedroom Bedroom N
é Basement Elevation D>'< Finish Grade 14'0"x17'6" 9'0"x17'0" |
[ o577 @—2577 EXISTING DOOR AT
West %}( Hl i NEW COLUMNS, HEW LOCATION
é (| Existing Crawl space N SEE STRUCTURE !
C ¥ i T.O. wall elevation [ﬁlJ:ll] Bed 1 ‘n‘
WALL ALIGN WITH EXISTING ~ ‘ 26972 = L =63.21 ft 0
Q COLUMN Q" . | ,_\ A = 226.66 sf
B — e ‘H@ B
gy | < B
g ft 5 | J i j‘ — Laundr 2 < EXISTING DOOR AT
é@ WALL CENTER UNDER EXISTING Cu E } e i EXSTING L= 63_9§/ft 2 o - NEW LOCATION
S. ab \ = 1 REMAIN A=147.94 Sf 2 =l
3 z | | l g e o
0 T N
== f NEW WOOD COLOUMN h /T
> = |PD L="7p.31ft T amulll | T — :
e PROVIDE NEW ACCESS DOOR TO | EU}/ rrrrrr | LINE OF NEW BEAM DN A302
EXISTING CRAWLSPACE, WITH = OVER L =5.00 ft :
i S wc Bef\oor 1 2 O 5 If | : |
= LADDER MOUNTED TO WALL }g 2 lgorx 710" 1A T 4 . S fh crade | s | c————————
= 3@ § C[ r ) 26007 ‘R NEW STRUCTURE ABOVE 2 T ST WG =1 | Built|n bed
wn _— 99 37 ' t AS REQUIRED A 7'0"x9'6" = 0" k 3'-3"
2 = “y. cu | Q & Open to Below Upper Bath AR
O = evati . 0.
3 d o ! BIKE STORAGE AREA & G\é‘/ 17.9 sf \ | 'L-_ ;’4-24 ft S @E':ﬂtg@J O. walll
D o - | & 04 p ' 32.77 ft :
o | NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION, ACT AS i ‘@T"’ e 22561 | '
= | RETAINING WALL FOR GRADE - = ) ] &
>© - H QL = | uP DIFFERENCES = ¥ O b o
= — = B — +/- 3' HGT. TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE o ATTIC &i i
T R T M i | — e He
© —— s = P -+ =11 g
T [ ] I
12.32 ft COORDINATE PLUMBING STACK p—————— 1 | 11971t PLUMBING A
WITH NEW WALLS & SLAB \ \ Y STACK W
N 3 Proposed upper floor plan
1 Proposed basement f|00l’ plan South A Finish Grade Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" a
Scale: 1/4" = 1-0" \A301) 263 N,
upP
O ® ® O ® O O
145 3/4" 146 3/4" 55 1/4" 1475 314" 146 3/4° 55 1/4"
(s,
: L \- _____ \-I:H_-_- r 77777777777777777777777777 j
Lving | I i — | } |
L = 58.40 ft . | | |
A=213.14 sf |14 3 | |
NE Al k | ‘ &
29.07 ft . o | ‘L
® ! ® | T
o ! Exposed Roof \
Exposed Roo 11.62 sf D }
47.98 gf n |
i \
W -l ADD PLYWOOD, |:| \
“—— SEE STRUCTURE | } \
Kitchen 5 }
) Living room Kitchen L=7171ft 8 ) |
* 39"y 14" 2" 189'x 109" A =299.11 sf = = \
& A 2 |
g |
: Exposed to Crawl H \
L=57.15ft
REMOVE GAS INSERT AND REPLACE A= 106.39 f ) NEW HIDDEN BEAM OVER CHIEAX'\EL"% \
WITH RETROFIT WOOD-BURNING - H SEE STRUCTURE \
FIREPLACE COMPLETE WITH FLUE REMAIN | C
B & |
. . | \
|
s F— ©
Q | | |
| | | |
|
! - (o | ] O
| |
. \ |
Exposed to Crawl W L :Dér;n496 ft N SUNROOM | }
L =48.25ft T A= 234 5 of (PORCH) | |
Entry A = 96.89 sf i || . ' TO REMAIN | |
L=5570ft M | | i ) | |
A =155.07 sf = 5961t ‘ F— = g = \ |
2 [~ W 1 o || |
UP ﬁ g@% 4 { | |
_ 1 | \
: : Dining room POST & |
! 4 e A RAIL TO \
(@) P ‘ | 1410"k 13' 0 REMAIN | I |
y } } | i I |
— | \
/4‘ . | DN 5 EXISTING ROOF : > |:| |
wa 1 1 | VENTILATION TO | \
@ ( E ] qé REMAIN (@L) |
E%laesed Roof 28.56 ft
. FUR OUT ®! 03
10.29 f FOR Exposed Roof N
. PLUMBING 33.78 sf
@ Proposed main floor plan Ry \ e 4 Roof plan

WAY MARK

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

STAIRS

=

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SUNROON ROOF
BELOW

WAY M ARK

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

No. Date Revision Notes

Appr

3 |2022-06-08
2 12022-03-04
1 12022-02-24

Issued for coordination
Issued for coordination
Issued for DHAP

No. Date [ssue Notes

IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
the Work.

Seal

Owner:

Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

Project Title:

Catherine Street Heritage House

Sheet Title:

Proposed Floor Plans

Scale: Sheet Number:

n/a

Architect of Record:

Will King

Drawn by:

A103

SK

Reviewed by
WK

Project ID:
2021-008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



JordanLester
Area Measurement
Slab
L = 75.31 ft
A = 142.05 sf
V = 994.37 cu ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Basement
L = 90.30 ft
A = 403.39 sf
V = 2,823.7 cu ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
12.32 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.93 ft

JordanLester
Perimeter Measurement
Shared Perimeter
30.22 ft

JordanLester
Text Box
North

JordanLester
Text Box
South

JordanLester
Text Box
East

JordanLester
Text Box
West

JordanLester
Perimeter Measurement
Below Grade
26.18 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.01 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
DBG South Length
15.39 ft

dalla
Highlight
EXISTING
CHIMNEY TO
REMAIN

dalla
Area Measurement
Open to Below
17.9 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Basement Total
L = 105.50 ft
A = 549.31 sf
V = 3,845.14 cu ft
D = 7 ft
WA = 738.48 sf

dalla
Polylength Measurement
Below Grade West
WA = 227.97 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
47.98 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
11.62 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
33.78 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
10.29 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Kitchen
L = 71.71 ft
A = 299.11 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Dining
L = 63.46 ft
A = 234.2 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Entry
L = 55.70 ft
A = 155.07 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Living
L = 58.40 ft
A = 213.14 sf

dalla
Polylength Measurement
29.07 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
40.00 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
30.27 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
28.56 ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Bed 1
L = 63.21 ft
A = 226.66 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Bed 2
L = 69.18 ft
A = 219.93 sf
V = 1,869.43 cu ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Bed 3
L = 58.84 ft
A = 149.63 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Laundry
L = 63.98 ft
A = 147.94 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Upper Bath
L = 34.24 ft
A = 71.13 sf

dalla
Polylength Measurement
38.10 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
32.77 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
11.76 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
11.97 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
33.40 ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed to Crawl
L = 57.15 ft
A = 198.39 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed to Crawl
L = 48.25 ft
A = 96.89 sf

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.30 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 7.30 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 9.10 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 5.00 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 20.85 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.39 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 23.46 ft


AW

@ 197 Q2. 1t ]

e

i

Main Floor 9'9" Ceilfhg
L =11%.89 ft
] A =63476 sf

i

B

o
g
Q@
m
D)
<
8
=

I =
\

.

8'6'

Ceiling Elevatio

LINE OF ROOF OVER

HIDDEN BEAM, SEE STRUCTURE
TRIM OVER THE OPENING ALIGN WITH
EXISTING PICTURE RAIL @ 7'9"

m |

G_Ceiling Elevation @Eg@gﬂaya_tiqn_ l
8 0" 99" | .
| , Ceil

— _d ) =

f%é
ER y Exposed or OPEN TO ABOVE
L =19.89f T l

e

A =23.67

eiling

o
50"
Qlo
oM.
2| S
«Q
m
@
<
L
2
|:J

‘Main Floor 7' 9"

= K=8366
265255k

V' = 2,055.66 cu ft

COORDINATE CEILING WITH
UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS

D NEW CEILING FINISH

Proposed main floor RCP
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WAY MARK

1.08 ft

WAY M ARK

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

No. Date Appr |Revision Notes

NEW CEILING

©

| 13.48 ft
i i in
H
N
7.62 ft % =
i Clospt Vaulr B
M ©
—~— “4 Ceiling Elevation —>
Anfojtier Vault ﬁ g6 ) w 6.83 fl——
o o o
| @ - 7
2| Bedivaults | | I
= ed vau =
% i Clgset Vaud | &
5LOPE
droorf?¥ault (C - - |
|| Celling 8'6
———6.84 ft—— N
= = Sy 5 ]
Ll
A4 Ceiling Elevation = 3 9 s E; 1 Sf Ceiling|Elevation
i — so | i
S 1 Ceiling Elevation O\;\ i
= By % e
I .
i /y . | | —
Q,C?@?Ee.‘iﬁ‘?[‘
8'6"
[ i SLOPE O/ qf:.
= : | Built in Bed Vault] S
o I uilt in au S
3 egManlt A e o X
| = i ]
Stal a.U|t | scoRE T 5T TSHOFE
9.64 ft 53 7.72 ft
= I ;\
NEW CEILING

15.88 ft

Proposed upper floor RCP

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FINISHED WITH TILE

ALL CEILING TO BE INSULATED ABOVE WITH CONTINUOS
VAPOR BARRIER TIED INTO EXISTING THERMAL ENVELOPE

3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination
2 12022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP

No. Date [ssue Notes

IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
the Work.

Seal

Owner:

Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

Project Title:

Catherine Street Heritage House

Sheet Title:

RCP

Scale: Sheet Number:

n/a

Architect of Record:

Will King

e A104

SK

Reviewed by
WK

Project ID:

2021-008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



JordanLester
Area Measurement
Main Floor 7' 9"
L = 83.66 ft
A = 265.25 sf
V = 2,055.66 cu ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Main Floor 9'9" Ceiling
L = 117.89 ft
A = 634.76 sf
V = 6,188.91 cu ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Ceiling 8'6"
L = 114'-4 3/4"
A = 539.31 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
13.48 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Entry Exposed Floor
L = 19.89 ft
A = 23.67 sf

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Bed Vault A

JordanLester
Length Measurement
9.64 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.95 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Stair Vault

JordanLester
Length Measurement
15.88 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.79 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Built in Bed Vault

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.72 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Bed Vault B

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.62 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.01 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Closet Vault

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.83 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.57 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.43 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Closet Vault B

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.86 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Another Vault

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.43 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
10.80 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Bedroom Vault C

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.84 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.08 ft

JordanLester
Perimeter Measurement
127.92 ft

JordanLester
Perimeter Measurement
128.25 ft


UPPER LEVEL PLAN

Upper Floor Flat
538.95 sf

14/12 North Bed 1

A

CEILINGS

14/12 North Bed 2

ARV

< =
N =
Lo E
I £
4 I
l |
PO| = Nl
il 14/12 West Bed 1 [Ll¥/12 East Bed 3=}
u A=17.64sf | T
i ==
< L=7.15[t £539ft |
4 Upper Floor -
L =123.53 ft
A =757.65 sf
V= 9,440 cu ft e ﬁ
. _
7
D 6 =l
L=935ft it sitepl "North
“S{4/12 Bath 3 3 =
14/12 ihiz/| ©14/12 EastBed2 |
14/12 West Bed 2 _ N C PN 2 WM ansl 3 A =20.05sf
] 1= =
o ™ 4/12 St = =
" 1" / = 5 o 6 Sf :g
- =30)
= =1l
= |
E’;‘\-ﬁ)é‘)-‘“"wﬁ)“\.‘lji‘\!\)“).l‘\ﬁ NIRRT AR ARG ifl)ll\\\fél

14/12 Bath 1  14/12 Bath 1

Bath Subtraction
V =9.07 cu ft
Bath Subtraction
V=77.31cuft

Assumed hand cut 2x4 @16" oc
roof w/ R20

ONOOOIT A WNE

: Stairs to upper level

: Stair landing

: Master bedroom

: New closet in master bedroom
: Second bedroom

: Children’s bedroom

: Washer/dryer

: Shower room


dalla
Area Measurement
Upper Floor
L = 123.53 ft
A = 757.65 sf
V = 6,440 cu ft

dalla
Area Measurement
4/12 Stairs
A = 54.46 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 Bath 1

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 Bath 1

dalla
Area Measurement
Bath Subtraction
V = 77.31 cu ft

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 Bath 2

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 East Bed 2
A = 20.05 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 Bath 3

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 North Bed 2

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 North Bed 1

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 West Bed 2

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 East Bed 1
A = 17.64 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
14/12 West Bed 1

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 1.94 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.83 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 7.57 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 6.70 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 8.58 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 9.35 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.55 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 6.36 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
0.59 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
1.95 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
2.91 ft

dalla
Arrow

dalla
Arrow

dalla
Arrow

dalla
Area Measurement
Bath Subtraction
V = 9.07 cu ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 5.39 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.21 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 1.26 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 5.24 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 6.39 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 4.82 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 7.15 ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Upper Floor Flat
538.95 sf

dalla
Text Box
Assumed hand cut 2x4 @16" oc roof w/ R20

dalla
Text Box
CEILINGS

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 5.05 ft


MAIN LEVEL PLAN

Exposed Roof
A =47.74 sf

Exposed Length
19.45 ft

intry Exposed Flo
27.14 sf

U Ok
&

585t
Exposed Length
10.43 ft

Exposed Length
5.25 ft

Exposed Roof
6.52 sf

CEILINGS

South

Exposed Length
7.89 ft

Exposed Roof
13.72 sf

)
N

74

Buffer to Porch
L=9.16 ft

 L=543ft—

Exposed Length
10.64 ft

Exposed Rool
22.41 sf

CONOOUTHEWN -

: Existing entry porch to remain
: Entry vestibule and stairs to upper level
: Living room

New stairs to lower level

: Kitchen

: Work space

: Dining area and wet bar

: Existing rear porch to remain
: Stairs to patio areas


dalla
Area Measurement
Main Floor
L = 122.23 ft
A = 817.5 sf
V = 8,175 cu ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
A = 47.74 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
13.72 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
22.41 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Exposed Roof
6.52 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Entry Exposed Floor
27.14 sf

dalla
Text Box
South

dalla
Length Measurement
Buffer to Porch
L = 9.16 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
Exposed Length
19.45 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
Exposed Length
7.89 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
Exposed Length
10.64 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
Exposed Length
5.25 ft

dalla
Polylength Measurement
Exposed Length
10.43 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 5.43 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 1.55 ft

dalla
Text Box
CEILINGS


© ) O, © O ) O, ©

145 3/4" 146 3/4" 55 1/4" 145 3747 186 3/4" 5.5 1/a"

If

=
Iy

GFCI
=

GFC
=
i

LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE %%WM
O R

) WAY M AR K

ATTIC

o<
-

il b

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

Utility
room

Y
S
=0
00
|
2
\
\
//
&
\
\
/
/
2
|
\
\
|

ATTIC Closet Bedroom Closet
: Closet e

O 0
= o B "l J 5 _
‘\: . {\ \\ Media room / GFel = _ DRIER CONNECTION %/%TQHD No.| Date Appr |Revision Notes
- % 5(, 7 3 i " L(Bq:l) ° GFCl
g / | I Bedroom Bedroom :@: N
éc p {D 14'0"x17'6" 90"x17'0"
%/[( Existing Crawl space \j -0 L] =
\ l’L
® %C? \ O, Q P 2
\
‘e & o \
3 \ i
39 - A N \\
I V o 1l <,
: () / :
: %E / : T -
30 EXHAUST FAN == //
SD 4 @ — — e \\
A 2 o !
= a B Entry E dF Po %\ :
>D ' S - n r’?/T'C—X]I?SSBeg f or ® © ® ATTIC
= ) A== TV e —
NS s U L I L =l ] pagl : —
; BSOS i e e S s L I s | ] : A=2367sE— 11— —
{L 4} I\ L9.U1T > ‘ ‘ ‘
‘ ______
| N
\
5 Proposed basement floor plan ‘ 8 Proposed upper floor plan
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
DN 3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination

2 12022-03-04 | Issued for coordination

@ 1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP
No. Date Issue Notes
14'-5 3/4" 14'-6 3/4" 5'-5 1/4"

2 IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
W until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
N ) = f . Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review

l and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all

ADD NEW PENDENT .
WITH DIMED SWITCH N descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
—

actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract

©,
O
O

Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the

attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
the Work.

7

Seal

GFCI
GFCI

P

=

FLOOR MOUNTED

13-11"

SMOKE DETECTOR

T Living room
—~«——— REPLACE EXISTING PENDENT J@

WITH THIS FIXTURE,
WITH DIMED SWITCH

I

E Owner:

Fary
@ 5 97 ELECTRICAL LEGEND LIGHTING LEGEND . .
& $ M P Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
F - REPLACE EXISTING PENDENT :@: $‘ CEILING MOUNTED FLUSH/SEMI FLUSH LIGHT
WITH THIS FIXTURE, DUPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE FIXTURE
WITH DIMED SWITCH
E@ ‘@* CEILING MOUNTED PENDANT/CHANDELIER F——
240 V POWER RECEPTABLE UIGHT FIXTURE Project Title:

@
|2
Q

GFCIRECEPTACLE TAPE LIGHTING Catherine Street Heritage House

T.V./ CABLE RECESSED POT LIGHT

Sheet Title:

TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK RECESSED WALL WASHER

13-11"

L EQ |, EQ_

WALL MOUNTED SINGLE SCONCE FIXTURE Lighting Floor Plans & Electrical

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

Al |
i p—
/qf

fO-EE

®
®
m WALL MOUNTED VANITY LIGHT. SINGLE OR
SIDE/WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR SCONCE

/ .
/ FLOOR MOUNTED FAN MULTI BULBS FIXTURE
Scale: Sheet Number:
ACCENT / LIGHT UP exrOH FIXTURE nia

ot ‘
REPLACE EXISTING PENDENT \ f
WITH THIS FIXTURE, 3
WITH DIMED SWITCH c /
) O
@ C | |
Drawn by:

DN
T i LINEAR MOUNTED LIGHTING _ :
\Qd:bu_ EXISTING FIXTURE IN RED COLOR |Z Architect of Record:
Will King
. Reviewed b
@ Proposed main floor plan =

A105

SK

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
Project ID:

WAY MARK 2021-008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



JordanLester
Area Measurement
Upper floor Area
L = 127.84 ft
A = 814.02 sf

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Entry Exposed Floor
L = 19.89 ft
A = 23.67 sf


PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CHIMNEY MODIFY AS
NEEDED FOR NEW WOOD Roof Peak Elevation
BURNING FIREPLACE A 36.28m
Kitchen
Kitchen L=27.68ft
L=25.78ft 1 A =50.04 sf
A = 36.83 sf 0(81 ft 160 5/8"
[4,892]
www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5
—— EXISTING BOX-OUT AROUND
—— PLUMBING TO BE REMOVED AND | —
‘ 0. 7ok REPLACED WITH WDOD SIDING TO . No.| Date Appr | Revision Notes
EXISTING ROOF VENTILATION TO > - = |:| MATCH ADJACENT PN
REMAIN 5 - 9
< @ 1 ;I:
< N -3
‘ N 1'ﬂ1ﬂ Y Upper Floor Elevation !;
. 6.25 ft A 31.388
A} — — 7
[T T T I T T I T T I T I T I ] [ TTTTTITTI L]
[ TTTTT T I IT T T [TTITTITTTT] ! [TTTTTTOT]
EXISTING DOWNSPOUTS TO REMAIN HHHHHHi“HHHHHHHHH HEEEEEEEE NN
1 IN ] T
] \ 1 M EXISTING PLUMBING TO BE
— | F 2.21 ft = ] AaEaanna REMOVED
— | O . — = |
S — ] “,-,J = = I — 10'-8 1/4" w EXISTING SEPTIC PUMP SYSTEM TO
L L L < =\ B — 3,258 P4 BE REMOVED
=—16.29 ftH= 1 ‘ S I — 13,2581 5
— [ = — Iy | === - >
= | L ] | (O i L I L E
— — o
— S ] e — — o
| L L == o
—F = = = EXISTING GARAGE
EXISTING GAS METER TO BE [ P I (BEYOND) TO REMAIN
REMOVED Il (SFreivayis 1 I Main Floor Elevation {;
S e A e EES R N i ||| | R —_—————————————— e
: _ - BRI EEEE]- Bt N e G s F ’ e
S|
| [ | ]
@JC‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘u”\‘m ony Wall Sauth LTI
— J |
— = -
5004 t Jj%!.ish Grade
i[5 do 7-3 3/4"
EXISTING HOSE BIB Finish Grade [2,230]
EXTENT OF EXISTING BASEMEN
)é |\r\/|EGDPLUMB|NGTo BE AvemgeGrode@
NEW LANDSCAPE STAIRS Finish Grade 26.3m
South Existing Basement Elevation
EXISTING SEPTIC PUMP AND [127] 25.9m
1 CONNECTIONS TO BE REMOVED Proposed Basement Elevation
. W AV AW N NU
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0 1 15.39 ft 1 EXISTING PATIO, ELE. 26.4 2577
RAISED PATIO
3 |2022-06-08| Issued for coordination
) 2 |2022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
Roof Peak Elevation {;
I\ 36.28m 1 12022-02-24| Issued for DHAP
No. Date Issue Notes
IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
*— until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
ADD NEW GABLE VENTING TO ATTIC Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I\ NEW WOODEN GABLE VENT FOR ATTIC descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
/‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘\ actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
AITTTTTTITTTITITITITITTITITIT0 EXISTING BOX-OUT FOR PLUMBING attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
HHHHH‘HH\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\N AND CANOPY TO BE REMOVED the Work.
NI - .
[TTTTTTTITTTITTIN 16-0 5/8 Seal
T ITTTTITTTITTTITITTITN 1,092l A
oo
A\ :
' ] S Kitchen ‘
‘ = L[ B1.05 ft e &
& & AH184.81 sf S
& : g Il ©
ﬁ.' O P
P
—
‘ B Y Upper Floor Elevation {;
£ | ‘ A 31388
\ — - I ‘I 7
——— [TTITTT]
— e = T T T NEW HOOD VENT
: = 7 -
T 3 | CARAGE 0 REMAIN
| = = ||[Bufferefl I I | H = GARAGE TO REMAIN 24'-6 5/8"
e 2 OO fty =| = & [7,483] Owner:
] 1 Ll 2 = = 10-8 1/4"  Building height
] P | u + - — [3,258]
L B L L Py | o . T
H = . i o S E— e " Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
L L —_— ~ = =
NEW STAIRS AND RAIL 1k P = — | I =
] [ Tl ! REMOVE EXISTING CANOPY AND o
w \ L l REPLACE WITH NEW I % Project Title:
5 : o
o
b seEEEEEEEEE l ) _ . .
&5 1 === ,.—ik 7473,"4!11,,,*,7,7?_ _,_{/_/_f,i,iE,viFijTi ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, JiWL ,,,,,,,,, R Main Floor Elevation Catherine Street He”tage House
o T T 000 T 00 01 L A 28.13
g = e L ‘;‘my‘a‘ﬂ‘\‘\‘wiﬁwwmmmes -
NEW PATIO B ) ) e 0Z T T T T LT BT ] } —
/ftHHHHHHH 8 | O g ! = [T T T EELT T ]
Finish Grade \N\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \t\\\\\\\\\\\ﬁwﬁ/ | ol J‘A/‘Hﬁ\ I EXISTING DOOR TO BE REPLACED
————— — | | o 1 " " WITH NEW TO SUIT LOWER FLOOR .
26.99 e 2 e T [T ST | 783 ELEVATION South & East Elevations
Finist) Grade = LTI TEETTE) (EERL R LT ety T = e S ) | 12.230)
: [TLLITJIITIII] I IPhhyAWRIIEdst | ]
/ ! Y I
| n L - | EXISTING INFILL WALLS FOR
/ o L =07.99 ? () v Average Grade - o A O BE N oD Seale Sheet Namber
H x 1 | T T T e
— — /I)H(;E £as qx/. N — 1| L s D O | L 26._3m nfa
il LN | . Y Existing Basement Elevation
5" 7:11,*'*'*'*'*'*'*'*25%'{; EXISTING CONCRETE TO BE
’ REMOVED, FOUNDATIONS TO BE Architect of Record:
Proposed Basem i REPLCED WITH NEW Will King
25.77
Drawn by: A201
2 SK
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" :
East STORAGE AREA TO BE REMOVED ﬁEMWO;/oELIJDNFSiF%QEED WITH EXISTING LOCATION WK
Project ID:
PROVIDE NEW CLADDING ON EXTERIOR rolect
\/\/ A Y M A R K WALL, SIMILAR TO ADJACENT 2021-008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



JordanLester
Text Box
South

JordanLester
Text Box
East

JordanLester
Area Measurement
DBG South
L = 38.03 ft
A = 55.86 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
15.39 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Pony Wall South
L = 50.04 ft
A = 52.06 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.03 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Pony Wall East
L = 67.99 ft
A = 159.37 sf

JordanLester
Area Measurement
DBG East
L = 34.06 ft
A = 10.07 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
8.50 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.44 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Upper Floor Wall South
L = 45.27 ft
A = 88.85 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.29 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
0.81 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.01 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.25 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
8.51 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.45 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.01 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
0.72 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.93 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.78 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.63 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.21 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.20 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.03 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.15 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.07 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.96 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.00 ft

JordanLester
Text Box
Buffered


JordanLester
Length Measurement
11.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.32 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
11.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.01 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.50 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.02 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.50 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
11.49 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.22 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.01 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.39 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 23.46 ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Kitchen
L = 51.05 ft
A = 134.81 sf

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 2.69 ft
WA = 9.27 sf

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 5.02 ft
WA = 36.58 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Kitchen
L = 27.68 ft
A = 50.04 sf

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 4.56 ft
WA = 17.72 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Kitchen
L = 25.78 ft
A = 36.83 sf

dalla
Area Measurement
Kitchen
L = 24.47 ft
A = 37.33 sf


PROPERTY LINE

/> ADD NEW GABLE VENTING TO ATTIC
Roof Peak Elevation {;
A 36.28m
G Bed 1
=~ —
NEW WOODEN GABLE VENT FOR ATTIC 2N A =135.68 sf \/\/ A Y I\/l A R l/<
~ 0 V =1,234.69 cu ft
nn
a1 <
2 @
£ o
o 0
~
160 5/8" (\iCTr\II
(4.892] ' | www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5
No. Date Appr |Revision Notes
=
o
o
0
| .
| P .
| t L—I.U#IL < Y Upper Floor Elevation {;
‘ , ! L=20841 — o 0 S A 31388
\ A\ 7
[T T T I T T T I T T I I I T T I T P T T I TP ITT I TI TTE TT TTOIBIRIT T T I T I T T I T ITTTT]
EXISTING GARAGE (BEYOND) TO REMAIN = e 0 ] O 2 e e e 2 90 4 | B 2 A
[T TP T T I= TTIP I TTII P ITTIT I IT T T IT T T T4 [T T T I T TTTIPr T I TL] w
w A Qa0 H—--———— N =
2 o0t s
: i =
2 = 022 fir ==— H i
i} X = (@]
o 4 ra) P=Y L o 10'-8 1/4"
o s . 4 o
@ foe) w® e H [3,258]
o O)_ | L
Lo e B =
] Main Floor Elevation {;
Panyv \AAll T 28.13
L) v L) v \—Ju
< 1060 fi ) )
iR\ A YAVYA
7'-3 3/4"
[2,230]
Average Grade{;
26.3m
Existing Basement Elevation {;
—_———— T 25.9m
3 = = [152"7]¥0posed Basement EIevotioLC;
Scale: 1/4" =1'-0 2577
West g 3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination
————— ADD NEW GABLE VENTING TO ATTIC 2 12022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
1 |2022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP
Roof Peak Elevation {; No. Date Issue Notes
A 36.28m
IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
NEW WOODEN GABLE VENT FOR ATTIC the Work.
Seal
— 16!_1"
[4,892]
=43.05f
= = 1 <
= Lo C’)_
-~ A=116.54sf |
— A C
— —= ---‘ J'- M,
8.0t
Y Upper Floor Elevation {;
: : A 31.388
\ \ , N . . 1 7
[T T I T I T P I T PP P PP PP P P T PP I T T I (LT I PP PT P T T I T IT T I Tl T]
[ I T T T I T T IO I T I T T T I T LI TP T T P I PIT T E O T I IT I T T I TT I T T I T T I ITT]
(IO TP I T PT PT PTNPT PP PP T I IT I TPT P T PE PP PP T P P TP T P T PTITTTTTITTT
g) T (&Y \
— ' — O !
BRACKET SIMILAR TO SUN PORCH = E i | H ‘ 12150 fth ] e
ow i —
7 9 I DDDD = — 106" Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
& i = - 1 [3,258] z
NEW STAIRS 2 i S e — 3
T ] = 2 o | r E i itle:
EXISTING GARAGE I = i Project Tite
TO REMAIN AS-IS 8
(— o . .
o . Catherine Street Heritage House
— 1f£ft [— Main Floor Elevation 5;
1 2 A O I 2813 SheetTide
NEW PATIO BEYOND BEENE AL I LN I T I T TTTTITTTTT T ] A
Tl PoONy Wallt T T T T T T T T T TI T 111] ) .
8T N North & West Elevations
[T T . U
D e
= EEEEENENE () T
H % SEemErEsEE ALIS - [2250]
GRADE BEYOND O ) O NEW HOSE BIB TO BE ADDED Scale: Sheet Number:
‘ enraell r "
{ | SO = DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN Average Gradel
26.3m Architect of Record:
p Existing Basement Elevation L
Will King
N th [127] — Drawn by:
or Proposed Basement Elevation « A202
25.77
4 Reviewed by
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" EXISTING INFILL WALLS FOR WK
NEW POSTS STORAGE AREA TO BE REMOVED Project D
\/\/ A Y M A R l’< NEW FOOTINGS RETAINING WALL BEYOND 2021-008

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



JordanLester
Area Measurement
Depth Below Grade
L = 42.01 ft
A = 23.5 sf

JordanLester
Text Box
North

JordanLester
Text Box
West

JordanLester
Perimeter Measurement
Below Grade
26.18 ft

JordanLester
Line

JordanLester
Length Measurement
Depth Below grade West
4.00 ft

JordanLester
Line

JordanLester
Text Box
BG West Total
(26.18+4+4)*7
=239.26


JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.96 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Pony Wall
L = 47.83 ft
A = 50.17 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
Depth Below grade West
4.00 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
Pony Wall West
L = 10.60 ft
A = 5.84 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
8.50 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.00 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
West Wall
L = 75.15 ft
A = 224.02 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
8.50 ft

JordanLester
Area Measurement
North Wall
L = 43.05 ft
A = 116.54 sf

JordanLester
Length Measurement
8.36 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
5.98 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.08 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.22 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.96 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.81 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.61 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.84 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.17 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.03 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.67 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.68 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.70 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.20 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
2.50 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
5.84 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.49 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
1.81 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
10.83 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.79 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
8.01 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.31 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
Highest Ceiling
L = 26.55 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 3.03 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 7.03 ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 20.84 ft

dalla
Area Measurement
Bed 1
A = 135.68 sf
V = 1,234.69 cu ft

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 2.70 ft
WA = 24.58 sf

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 7.58 ft
WA = 51.77 sf

dalla
Length Measurement
L = 6.61 ft


2-111/2"
[900]
min

REPLACE PANELS
WITH WIRE SCREEN

EXISTING CHIMNEY
TO REMAIN ]

AN

WAY M ARK

EXISTING CHIMNEY
TO REMAIN
[
" 16'-0 5/8"
11 3/4 [4,892]
1- OPENING BETWEEN 0.65 & 0.8 M2 [300 , " | ’ i
2- CHEMNEY HEIGHT BETWEEN 5.9 & 8.9 MIN 23%12082/ www.waymarkarchitecture.com
[7.282] = - 1826 Government Street

FUEL RECTANGULAR SIZE 300X300
DIAMETER 240 - 300 MM

Victoria, BC V8T 4Nb

-

No. Date Appr |Revision Notes

Section 3
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" BAEDROOM BEDROOM

FLUE LINER ML =
> — EXISTING PICTURE
RAIL TO REMAIN

Y Upper Floor Elevation {;
A 31.388

EXISTING PICTURE RAIL TO REMAIN

Q)
944 — NEW OPENING
EXISTING TRIM MATCH WITH DOOR — 7
TRIMS —
\ @
L )
i 7 & 1 1
, = = L O | |
MANTEL
© £ O 108 1/4"
DAMPER iy L O N [3,258]
T ! c
LINTEL | I T - o T
NEW CABINET W - " —_—
FIREBRICK = Ak
/ ENTRANCE O INING ROOM KITCHEN BEP( ND
| | BRICK TILE FLOOR o
Y |i ﬂl —l . ﬁ%_%—%—% Y Main Floor Elevation {;
| ' | ! A 28.13
e T T
= . | NEW STRUCTURE
NW MANTER EXISTING FOUNDATION FOR ———> >D P | | s i ADD RZEEX_\I(EE-SF gﬁéwglfrg
FIREPLACE IN CRAWL SPACE TO ' < NEW POST
REMOVE AND FLOORING REMAIN CRAWL SPACE / 4 | / | wcC EXISTING ASSEMBLY 5.29 ft
4 | | | = 7'-3 3/4"
- - —T - s T : o W [2,230]
. - a .&% E ] —— NEW FOOTING
7 Section 7 - EXISTING WAL g | Average Grade
. "o [] " - = T
Scale: 1/4" =1'-0 - EXISTING COLUMN \ ! AN BEDROOM 26.3m {;
! - Y Existing Basement Elevation
S - G BEAM 3 o s 8 2 AU 3% J{;‘Egm{;
[127] Proposed Basement Elevation
EXISTING CONCRETE *****577{;
. WALL TO REMAIN 3 9 '
s ).Section 6 ETET
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" 3 12022-06-08| Issued for coordination
cale. NEW SLAB WITH RIGID| 5 |9022-03-04| | df dinati
. INSULATION UNDER -Uo- ssued 1or cooraination
_ L 1 Roof Peak E'“O“”,@ 1 |2022-02-24 Issued for DHAP
A 36.28m
No. Date Issue Notes
. IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
1 SeCtlon 1 until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
. n _ 1 "
Scale' 1/4 - 1 -0 Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
the Work.
16'-0 5/8" Seal
[4,892]
S o e — — ‘
&=
8 EXISTING PART OF WALL TO REMAIN NEW BEAM, SEE
= =T © ALIGN WITH EXISTING PICTURE RAIL STRUCTURE
Upper Floor Elevation
BEDROOM LAUNDRY BATHROOM T T 77777?1?38{;
4‘ Y Upper Floor Elevation {; '
\ A 31.388 \W
ALIGN OPENING il
WITH PICTURE RAIL & \
TOP OF WINDOW
NEW OPENING e - = 10'-8 1/4"
‘ ‘ L [3,258] Owner:
(1) ‘ ‘ 10 174 o
I } \T\ — [3,258] D O NG 0 © . .
] =) N
| ‘ ‘ = ~ = Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
1 NN /7 /7 /0, - :ﬂ: EHEHEHEEHEHEEEHEHEEHEEEHEE
D™ i L
INFILL PORTION OF — >f — | = — —— ADD RESILIENT CHANNEL & 2 Y S —
EXISTING OPENING | || | : — 4 LAYERS OF GWB TO EXISTING Project Title:
T I | Il ASSEMBLY SR —_— Main Floor Elevation
. :7}: — — o m Il ) e 28.71;n7 H H
| | IKITCHEN | DINING ROOM Main Floor Elevation ] ﬁ - ! Catherine Street Heritage House
— T [ M f J- / u o8 13’{; \ EXISTING CRAWL SPACE 4@ )
i .
i - e — I n a \ NEW WALL ; 1] > —
: | HANG EXISTING FLOOR \A302)/ : cet Tite:
| ; JOIST FROM NEW BEAM EXISTING CONCRETE WALL / 7[;323/04]"
| | NEW BEAM | 73370 Building Section
| j I 6'-11 3/8" 6-105/8" g1 g SEE STRUCTURE | [2,230]
NEW : [2,119] [2,100] 12 000] | STORAGE
| 3
STAIRCASE .
| Average Grade {; Existing Basement Elevation {; scale sheet Number:
h T T ] ‘ T — " e e na
_ 26.3m S - - 25.9m
X MEDIA ROOM BEDROOM ' Existing Basement Elevation {; INSULATION UNDER 0 2555552331 5541 A 555441 S ESE 55441 aaaaa oS oS oSS aaaa e S aaa Ao eSS A A [127] §
49 [1527]T T 25.9m PrOFESeiB(EmEtEEVLUOLC; Architect of Record:
Proposed Basement Elevationge; . . Will King
poeeRRsman R 5 ) Section 5 4 ).Section 4 A301
. Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" sk
Section 2 |
2 - T 1' 0" Reviewed by
Scale: 1/4" = 1'- WK
Project ID:

ﬁ WAY MARK

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.



JordanLester
Length Measurement
9.77 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
3.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
7.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
5.29 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
Height Highest Ceiling
27.00 ft

JordanLester
Length Measurement
6.01 ft


2!_0}!

7] NEW CANOPY TO BE
REPLACED THE EXISTING ONE

NEW SOFFIT WITH LIGHTING

EXISTING WINDOW

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

€————— EDGE OF WALL BEYOND

EXISTING TRIM

3!_6"

RAISED STEP
AROUND THE STAIR

42" HGT GUARD

Main Floor EIevation{;
28.13m

WAY M ARK

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

Main Floor Elevation
?/ “ ><><l H H NXXM 28.13m 5 No.| Date Appr |Revision Notes
JU\_/ Existing Crawl Space ]
BRACKET SIMILAR TO SUN PORCH D NEW JOIST
NEW HEADER j ——— TO BE ADDED MAINTAIN EXISTING BEAM BEHIND ~ CABINET NEW DOOR
INSULATION ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE
NEW DOOR, UNDER
MODIFIED EXISTING 4 LWINDOW SILL
ROUGH OPENING —\ | * EXISTING STUD WALL s e
TRIM SIMILAR TO EXISTING STAIRS \Ju\ j { N BEYOND —————
?Q O < B ]
Q 4
NEW WINDOW / =
SILL BEYOND \\ - N} Q
EXISTING STONE WAL ©
— THICKNESS TO BE MODIFIED
—— NEW SLAB WITH RIGID
INSULATION UNDER NEW STAIR CASE <
m NEW WALL TO BE EXISTING CONCRETE \
NEW WAL > ADDED VAL '
> V -9
THRESHOLD 2X4 WOOD STUD NEW WALL TO BE PR <=
BENCH .
BENCH ADDED .
NEW LANDING WITH v -
DRAIN NEW SLAB WITH RIGID —ia A —~ NEW SLAB WITH RIGID ‘ Exis. Basement Elevation !;
INSULATION UNDER < : NEW SLAB WITH RIGID 15271 25.9
< o : 4 % NEW PERIMETER N _
NEW PERIMETER DRAINAGE 4. 4 New Basement Elevation e;
EXISTING CONCRETE DRAN/CE 2577
FOOTING TO BE MODIFIED NEW SUB SLAB NEW SUB SLAB NEW SUB SLAB
DRAINAGE, PERFORATED DRAINAGE, PERFORATED DRAINAGE, PERFORATED
PIPE PIPE
PIPE
5 Entrance Door Section 1 Wall section 1 5 Wall section 2 3 Wall section 3
Scale: 1:20 Scale: 1:20 Scale: 1:20 Scale: 1:20
3 12022-06-08/| Issued for coordination
2 12022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP
No. Date Issue Notes
IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
P4R WALL TYPE attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
38MM X 89MM [2X4] WOOD STUDS the Work.
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITIES
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 600 MM O.C. Seal
2 LAYER OF 13 MM [1/2"] GWB BOTH SIDES
ADD RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS
SPACED 600 MM O.C. AND 2 LAYERS
OF 13 MM [1/2"] GWB BOTH SIDES
T T
ACOUSTIC SEALANT | 7 ACOUSTIC SEALANT
0 TIE INTO EXISTING VAPOUR
BARRIER
EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN J ACOUSTIC GASKET
ADD INSULATION TO RAFTERS L
SIMILAR TO EXISTING o SLOPED CEILING
LINE OF WALL BEYOND ——> } 3 Wall section 8
| POT LIGHT TO BE ADDED O NEW LIGHT POT TO BE ADDED Scale: 1:10
|| L
| " " an
LOCATION OF|EXISTING WALL, - 10 6-6 Owner:
REMOVED |
——— BUILT-IN BED, 7'-0" X 3'-3" WITH . ..
| 7 BOOK SHELVES AND DRAWER . Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
| 1 - ] UNDER AND
©| ——F——F———
g = » . }r —
= =] | —
5 PROVIDE 2" RIGID INSULATION TO - ! Project Tite:
BUILT-IN BED W TH DRAWERS & > T SUPPORT BATT /LOOSE FILL Fe=====
—| = } ACOQUSTIC SEAL ON DOOR BOTTOM — - -
SHELVES E 5 | Catherine Street Heritage House
= &= - | ACOUSTIC SEALANT ACOUSTIC SEALANT
- q- | SR — |
B g ATTIC A
B o 1 Sheet Title:
B < < %
r . <
‘ ¢ NEW WALL TO BE ADDED ° A .
| R | . . — - Wall Section
a - i:) / o o X \ \ -
a 2 4. 7
IT I | -
- Scale: Sheet Number:
m n/a
Avrchitect of Record:
5 Upper bedroom wall section - Section 7 10 Wall section 3 9 Wall section 8 4 Bedroom door detalil Will King
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" Scale: 1:10 Scale: 1:10 Scale: 1:10 Drawn by: A302
SK
Reviewed by
WK
Project ID:
ﬁ WAY M AR K

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.


JordanLester
Length Measurement
4.44 ft


LINE OF DROPPED
CEILING

-

NEW BEAM SEE STRUCTUR‘E

EXISTING PART OF
WALL TO REMAIN

NEW BEAM SEE STRUCTURE

ALIGN WITH EXISTING
PICTURE RAIL

WAY MARK

Kitchen Elevation 3
Scale: 1/2" = 1-0"

EXIS. STUD

NEW GWB
NEW PLYWOOD ADDED

EXIS. PLUSTER ————— >

Kitchen Wall
Scale: 1" =1'-0"

e e e g e
EXISTING PICTURE
/ RAIL TO REMAIN
|
5 I
< |
(3] |
7I: ALIGN OPENING WITH
PICTURE RAIL
< T
- ® ]
- oo I o
© o
! ‘ N~
Hla |
10 W i1} x:I:-
. _ _ ;; L
b H H 0 |
y |
— — —
|
8 |
; |
o o o 5o 1 20 o b
1 Kitchen Elevation 1
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"
EXISTING PART OF WALL TO REMAIN
NEW BEAM SEE STRUCTURE
ALIGN WITH EXISTING PICTURE RAIL
¥
1
5 I
<
5 (o)
@
o p -
= »
. g
! ] ~
]
]
N
5 w
&
& |
= I ]
™

R\
2-10" 1-1" 1-0"
'y
] \
\
\
\
\
\ =
/ <
/
/
/
/
/
5 Kitchen Elevation 2
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"
APPLIANCES

@ Dishwasher

Fridge

Miele, Model: KFN 15943 D edt/cs Refrigerator + Freezer

@ Hood

Miele, Model: KFN 15943 D edt/cs Refrigerator + Freezer (x 2)

@ Wine fridge

FIXTURES
A Sink
B

L]
[1
L]
1
L]
[1

FILL EXISTING OPENING TO SUIT

PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKING,

SEE STRUCTURE

— TRIM SIMILAR TO
U ADJACENT

' © o

EXISTING OPENING &
TRIM TO REMAIN AS IS

Kitchen Layout 10
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

WAY M ARK

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

No. Date Appr |Revision Notes

.g SHELVING
| €
(o]
g
3
8
I
I
I
| ) —
I I
| Jlollo
| |
I |
I I
| 1 1
I I
I .
[ U
|
|
|
|
N S —
|
|
|
| Al
| 3
I I
L
G J
N (e
| g
I I NEW WALL >
|
!
| (
L c—— e 1
v
= L
C.
EXISTINGWALL ——————— >

3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination
2 12022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
1 12022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP

No. Date [ssue Notes

IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with

the Work.

EXISTING OPENING &
TRIM TO REMAIN AS IS

Scale: 1/2" =1'-0"

Seal

Owner:

Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

Project Title:

Catherine Street Heritage House

Sheet Title:

Kitchen Millwork

Scale:

n/a

Sheet Number:

Architect of Record:

Will King

NEW PICTURE RAIL
TO MATCH EXISTING
[~ » =
o
B | A |
(7)
I
B | i 1
o I
@ 1.
@
% A B B I
o 1 1
g - 4
Q
g EE
) |
I
i I
= = | I
2'-8" 34" 23" \
8-11" I } COORDINATE
to be confirmed on site I | PLUMBING STACK
LOCATION AND
|
. . n MINIMIZE BUIL OUT
4 Kitchen Elevation 4 L

Drawn by:

SK

Reviewed by

WK

Project ID:
2021-008

A401

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.




TO MATCH WITH

EXISTING TRIM

O

WAY M ARK

www.waymarkarchitecture.com
1826 Government Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N5

D

I [
T LH RN o
STAIRS DIMENSION ACCORDING TO BCBC No.| Date Appr__ | Revision Notes
EXISTING TRIM
1 1 1 TO MATCH WITH THE
8 Stalrs" Mallr']' Floor 7 Trim __ EXISTING STAIR \ RAISED STEP AROUND THE STAIR
Scale: 1" =1'-0 Scale: 11/2"=1'-0 \ A A
M| | | | | I |
FOUNDATION BENCH L \ e J
— il
[ ] — [ ] C . T~
. T T L o = .y
— ~ ~
i T T | —" - o )
~ - ) | S - -
2
0 | L .
O | Z 10'-8 1/4" @C . T~
S ~ — NEW STAIR CASE
@O SCX N m/@ Y8 TO BE CONFIRMED O - —
o T~ ~ o —
sare e /A o — AN
D@ \\\ /’ // // = \\\ \\\ \ / // // Q@ T — £ Q
! / )7 /) % ! ST
/ / y Q / ~ /
I / 7 Y/ EXISTING STONE WALL
/ / a O ) HICKNESS TO BE MODIFIED
| /) ) \ a // B C
- = s = L
MJC 6/A402 | |2 L 6/A40 BN
- — = . = @ - 2X4 WOOD STUD
— | |0 =
o -
= “ g / 2 =
| | m
7 ( \ LINE OF WALL BELOW STAIRS o o 1 = | _ i | \ [ BENCH
T —_ f M = N T o g ) 7 ) Ry B 4 4 Ny
——— ©|Q
| rde
@ L\ | @ . NEW SLAB WITH RIGID
a T o INSULATION UNDER
PR It A402
| O =Y
. ~ 12 RISER @ 7 5/8" . ~
g g g 11 TREAD, MIN DIM. 150MM (6") LA 8 g g 12 RISERS @ 7 5/8"
2 < < CONSISTENT OVAL STAIR 2 P4 < 11 RTADES, TAPERED
~ = = ] ~ =
) < ™ < inati
0 0 S t 6 3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination
Stairs L Fl 3-0" 7" 3-0" 6 ection 2 |2022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
al rS OWer Oor S I - 1/2" — 1 ' 0"
1 cale: =1-
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 |2022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP
. . No. Date Issue Notes
5 Stairs Main Floor POST AND RAILING SIMILAR
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" TO EXISTING STAIRS IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
| actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
r L Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
42" HEIGHT GUARD SIMILAR < EDGE OF WALL the Work.
TO EXISTING STAIRS
g BN Q Seal
‘ 42" HEIGHT GUARD SIMILAR
' r < TO EXISTING STAIRS
i 42" HEIGHT GUARD SIMILAR . [
— L?
EXISRING TRIM EXITING TRIM TO EXISTING STAIRS [Se) EXISTING TRIM
RAISED TRIM
/ L i |l % RAISED TRIM ——
@ Main Floor Elevation = 1 7
28.13 | i | T | | M Ml |
eV — —
NEW STAIR CASE — J \
\\;— \\ \
[
Owner:

EXISTING STONE WALL —

NEW WAL
2X4 WOOD STUD

EXISTING STONE WALL
THICKNESS TO BE MODIFIED

) )
RO RO

(]
]

] |

N

)
Il

\

N
it

A
)
)

NEW STAIR CASE

EXISTING STONE WALL
THICKNESS TO BE MODIFIED

NEW WALL

Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura

Project Title:

Catherine Street Heritage House

/
C QC L|‘= 2X4 WOOD STUD Sheet Title
NEW STAIR CASE| =[[‘
@ProposedBose L7 — S - 7 , B — S . i | "L Stairs Plan & Sections
25.77 ] g i BENCH = & \ - BENCH
NEW SLAB WITH RIGID NEW SLAB WITH RIGID. Scale: / Sheet Number:
n/a

INSULATION UNDER

INSULATION UNDER

Architect of Record:

Will King
5 | Section 5 4 )Section 4 5 |oection 3 s A402
Scale 1/2" = 1"0" Scale 1/2" = 1'_0" Scale 1/2" = 1|_0u — -
WK
Project ID:
2021-008

ﬁWAYMARK

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.




2'-11 1/4"
/ www.waymarkarchitecture.com
= 1826 Government Street
NEW GLASS ADDED 1= Victoria, BC V8T 4N5
IN FRONT OF THE
-« WINDOW .
No. Date Appr |Revision Notes
&
— REMOVABLE, s
m STAINLESS "
L FASTENERS
NEW TILE TO BE
ADDED
4 Wall section 4
Scale: 1" = 1'-0" %
™
~
" 2
EXISTING CEILING / UNCHANGED “ W
GLASS SEPRATOR =t T
TO MATCH THE SUNROOM
SHOWER DOOR
TILE FINISH ON
LINE OF WINDOW BEYOND gn
WALLS & CEILING NEW SHELVES / \ 2-3
\ |
NEW FRAME AND .=L ~€ VANITY LIGHT -
GLASS INFRONT OF EXISTING SLOPE —— ]
, —_— e ____} \ L
EXISTING WINDOW \ / — ~_| L
— »* . — ] ———————— ]
/ TILING ———— ] —— LINE OF EXISTING
i | - MIRROR
\L = o — 1M L = SLOPED CEILING
\ \ [] (
\ \ I -
1 \ \ i
L L -
T T
/ | | Il A I
\ \ L i M
| | i
Ez } } ;}4 — N R s— ||
| | . o 3 |2022-06-08 | Issued for coordination
T N . .
[ | L 5 2 |2022-03-04 | Issued for coordination
i i —_
— il 1 |2022-02-24 | Issued for DHAP
No. Date Issue Notes
n S — M IMPORTANT: This drawing is not to be used for construction
V until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
/ NEW SHELVES Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contractor shall review
and verify drawing dimensions, datums, and levels to identify all
- descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1)
5-6 3.g" 29" 310" SLOPE TOP OF SUBFLOOR TO actual site conditions; and 2) the remaining Contract
SUIT SHOWER DRAIN Documents. The Contractor shall bring these items to the
. attention of the Archtiect for clarification before proceeding with
REINFORCE FLOOR FRAMING the Work
AS REQUIRED '
Seal
NEW GLASS ADDED IN
: : ] FRONT OF THE
3 Section 3 5 Section 2 1 Section 1 Washroom Layout WINDOW
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"
TILE FINISH WITH TILE FINISH WITH
CEMENT BACKER BOARD CEMENT BACKER BOARD GYPSUM WALL BOARD
TILE FINISH WITH RECESSED i, %
CEMENT BACKER BOARD SHELF LIGHT ABOVE THE MIRROR MIRROR = ‘ ]
GYPSUM WALL BOARD MIRROR RECESSED CABINET CABINET S é
\ ——— GYPSUM WALL BOARD LINE OF EXISTING BEAM ! —
/ ’ ' ) g Owner:
¢ PN ¢ [} —
/ AN NEW ACCESS HATCH — . .
\. e R TO CRAWL SPAGE / = Kelly Seagram & Mitchel Kajiura
N o —
o —
/ \k\ J/ . g Project Title:
N / MIRROR > C==
4 1
N e — ; .
N = Catherine Street Heritage House
S ® o o —
o | o o TILE BACKSPLASH >— o — 6
i} | ]! I N} \ ' i} — Al
© L d © © © — 03 Sheet Title:
= — SHELF —— || §
N = Bathrooms Layout
- O —
— — — @ - ﬂ s /a —
y — T — i =
\ / \ ] i _\\ / - g Scale: Sheet Number:
= {1
\ | \ | \ / — i
\ ! | I ” \ J/ L | ==
- | L J -
Con " om o ‘/Q Architect of Record:
Drawn by:
. | | | N . A403
3 Elevation 8 . Elevation 7 5 Elevation 6 5 Elevation 5 e
Scale: 12" = 10" Scale: 12" = 1-0" Scale: 12" = 1-0" Scale: 12" = 10" Basement Washroom Layout i
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" _
Project ID:
[ WAYMARK

IMPORTANT: copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive property of Waymark Architecture and cannot be used for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect.




Wall Assemblies:

SECTION VIEW

EXTERIOR
COLD

Existing part
New part

INTERIOR
WARM

1/2" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD

Iz

6MIL POLY VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER

2x4 WOOD STUD FRAMING
WITH BATT INSULATION
(R-VALUE TO BE DETERMINED)

i

STONE WALL - EXISTING

ALIGN STUD AS CLOSE AS
POSSIBLE WITH THE STONE

’e

Wi Wall Assembly - Exterior Thermal Envelope

PLAN VIEW

WOOD STUD FRAMING

EXTERIOR
COLD

INTERIOR
BATT INSULATION WARM

1/2" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD

Note:

Every where that finishing on the wall is tile,

there will be paperless gypsum board at the back of tile,
or cement board

Scale: 1:20

SECTION VIEW

EXTERIOR
COLD

Existing part

INTERIOR
WARM

1/2" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD

6MIL POLY VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER

2x4 WOOD STUD FRAMING
WITH BATT INSULATION
(R-VALUE TO BE DETERMINED)

EXISTING

W2 Wall Assembly - Exterior Thermal Envelope

Scale: 1:20

SECTION VIEW

1/2" (13mm) REGULAR GWB
2x4 INSULATED CAVITY

1/2" (13mm) REGULAR GWB

ACCOUSTIC SEALANT TOP AND
BOTTOM

Standard Interior Partition

PLAN VIEW

ENSURE ELECTRICAL BOXES ON
OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL ARE IN
DIFFERENT STUD CAVITIES

SECTION VIEW

~— TILE

ACCOUSTIC SEALANT TOP AND
BOTTOM

1 Standard Interior Partition

Scale: 1:20

SECTION VIEW

€ 1/2" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD

ACCOUSTIC SEALANT TOP AND
BOTTOM

P1 Standard Interior Partition

Scale: 1:20

SECTION VIEW

1/2" (13mm) REGULAR GWB

RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED
600 MM O.C.

2 LAYERS OF 5/8" (15.9mm)
TYPE X GWB

2x4 INSULATED CAVITY

ACCOUSTIC SEALANT TOP AND
BOTTOM

PLAN VIEW

ENSURE ELECTRICAL BOXES ON
OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL ARE IN
DIFFERENT STUD CAVITIES

P4r - Interior Partition

Location: Interior
Structure: Non-loadbearing

Required Fire-Resistance Rating: N/A
Proposed Fire-Resistance Rating: 90min

STC: 58
Assembly from BCBC 2018: Appendix A Table A-9.10.3.1 - Type W6b

Build-up (interior to exterior):
- 38mm x 89mm [2x4] wood studs
- Fiberglass Batt Insulation in stud cavities
- resilient metal channels spaced 600 mm o.c.
- 2 layer of 13 mm [1/2"] GWB both sides
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